Lancer Timing Services
MANAGER 12/13/2022

North Reading

Newburyport

Ipswich

Amesbury

Girls 55 Meter Dash Varsity

Hy-Tek's MEET

Cape Ann League Meet #1
The TRACK at New Balance

Results

Girls Team Scores

86.00 14.00

82.00 18.00
78.00 19.00

72.00 27.00

Triton
Lynnfield
Hamilton-Wenham

Manchester Essex

Finals

McIntyre, Ava
Budny, Kayla
Shanahan, Bayleigh
Pszenny, Chloe
Amasa-Titus, Aleyo
Hurd, Megan
Carbone, Julia
Buchmayr, Lucy
Morrissey, Nieve
Robarts, Georgia
DeAngelis, Julia
Ikemoto, Skyler
Conway, Katie
Harmon, Lucy
Fazio, Isabella
Pawlick, Summer
Rivera, Zoe

Kelly, Claire
Zagrobski, Isabel
Brown, Avery
Willoughby, Ava
Finn, Ava

Ruiz Such, Silva
Donovan, Maeve
Ishihara, Katherine
Shepard, Piper
Capotosto, August

North Reading
North Reading
Amesbury

Ipswich

Triton
Manchester Essex
Lynnfield
Newburyport
Newburyport
North Reading
North Reading
Newburyport
Newburyport
Ipswich
Hamilton-Wenham
Triton

Triton

Ipswich
Manchester Essex
Ipswich
Lynnfield
Hamilton-Wenham
Lynnfield
Lynnfield
Amesbury
Hamilton-Wenham
Manchester Essex

Finals H#
7.63 2
7.76 2
7.79 3
7.86 4
7.95 1
7.98 3
8.01 2
8.03 1
8.4 1
8.09 2
8.12 2
8.19 1
8.23 1 8.224
8.23 4 8.225
8.31 4
8.35 1
8.41 1
8.47 4 8.467
8.47 3 8.468
8.49 4
8.52 2
8.56 4
8.63 2
8.69 2
8.81 3
9.01 4
9.16 3



28 Montello, Aurora 10
29 Van Oss, Violet 9
30 McCavanagh, Sylvia 10

Girls 300 Meter Dash Varsity

Amesbury
Amesbury
Manchester Essex

Name Year

1 Stroope, Devin 10

2 Shay, Annie 12

3 Shanahan, Bayleigh 11

4 Felts, Morgan 10

5 Pszenny, Chloe 12

6 Harper, Lily 10

7 Montana, Marisa 10

8 Bromby, Reese 10

9 Mooradd, Amelia 11

10 Arian Aitchison, Madelyn 11
11 Rocco, Lily 10
12 Hurd, Megan 10
13 Basile, Arianna 11
14 Mahoney, Jenna 12
15 Guarracino, Bianca 12
16 Ewell, Sarah 9
17 Crocker, Charlotte 10
18 Goguen, Olivia 11
19 Bruno, Bella 9
20 George, Kaila 10
21 Smyth, Jocelyn 11
22 Heintz, Ellie 11
23 Jezowski, Haley 9
24 Shanley, Kiera 8
25 Leahy, Elinor 9
26 Giles, Elle 9
27 Ryan, Sofijia 11
28 O'Leary, Anna 9
-- Loomes, Ella 10
-- Sfikas, Alexandra 10
-- Guarracino, Arianna 10
-- Rosenthal, Lindsey 10
-- Connelly, Addison 11
-- Hurley, Neala 8

Girls 600 Meter Run Varsity

Newburyport
Newburyport
Amesbury
Newburyport
Ipswich

Ipswich

North Reading
Newburyport
Ipswich

North Reading
Lynnfield
Manchester Essex
Triton

North Reading
Lynnfield
Triton
Manchester Essex
Lynnfield
Ipswich
Lynnfield
Amesbury

North Reading
Amesbury

Triton

Triton

Amesbury
Hamilton-Wenham
Manchester Essex
Newburyport
North Reading
Lynnfield

North Reading
Lynnfield
Triton

Name Year
1 Ligor, Giuliana 10
2 Murray, Annabel 12

3 Franco, Sophia 11

North Reading
Newburyport
Newburyport



4 Romano, Anna 11
5 Shearer, Soren 9
6 McAndrews, Meagan 12
7 Burdick, Sarah 11
8 Donohoe, Cecilia 9
9 Lamont, Tiara 12
10 Simmons, Angela 9
11 Lazure, Isabelle 10
12 MacIsaac, Emma 10
13 Figueras Masdevall, Juli 10
14 Sfikas, Despina 10
15 MacKinnon, Caroline 12
16 Buoniconti, Caitlin 10
17 Santo, Kayla 10
18 Bourgeois, Faye 10
19 Berger, Gwendolyn 10
20 Galanis, Nina 12
21 Snow, Addison 9
22 LeBlanc, Cailee 9
23 Kim, Hyemin 9
-- Fischer, Bella 11
-- Forristall, Madeline 10

Girls 1000 Meter Run Varsity

Triton

Ipswich

Amesbury
Amesbury
Manchester Essex
North Reading
Triton

North Reading
Newburyport
Lynnfield

North Reading
Manchester Essex
Lynnfield
Lynnfield
Manchester Essex
Manchester Essex
Ipswich

Amesbury
Amesbury
Hamilton-Wenham
North Reading
North Reading

X X
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Name Year

1 Geraghty, Ciara 10

2 Moore, Violet 12

3 Bonasera, Alexa 10

4 Daigle, Maddie 12

5 Gustafson, Olivia 12

6 Budny, Karleigh 12

7 Falardeau, Dana 12

8 Tessmer, Anna 12

9 Demeo, Summer 10

10 Hanegraaff, Eva 10
11 Cumming, Courtney 12

12 Lambert, Madeline 10
13 Moberg, Ellie 10
14 Branceleone, Anna 10
15 Lopez, Abigail 9
16 Huynh, Sophia 9
17 Zhu, Nicole 9

Girls 1 Mile Run Varsity

Newburyport
Newburyport
Triton
Lynnfield
Newburyport
North Reading
Ipswich
Amesbury
Manchester Essex
North Reading
Lynnfield

North Reading
North Reading
Hamilton-Wenham
Lynnfield
Amesbury
Amesbury

1 Parker, Blake 11

Newburyport
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Sullivan, Cambyr
Madden, Charlotte
Daigle, Maddie
Straub, Stella
Turner, Whitney
Collins, Ava
Jaworski, Mia
MaclLellan, Callie
Lasson, Ava

LaRosa, Maya

Murphy, Olivia
Soininen, Brooke
Gay-Killeen, Maecy
Kouiroukidis, Vasiliki
Mini, Sabrina
Cacho-Negrete, Sadie

Girls 2 Mile Run Varsity

Annalise
Hailey

Butler,
LaRosa,
Madden, Charlotte
Cooper, Sabine
Winthrop, Lucy
Davis, Devon
Bottaro, Gabriella
Cash, Katie
Wetrtz, Viola
Kelly, Quinlan
Tudal, Riley
Morin, Abby
Remington, Hayden
Muller, Elodie
Testa, Carly
Blanchet, Julia

Girls 55 Meter Hurdles Varsity

Amesbury
Hamilton-Wenham
Lynnfield
Manchester Essex
Manchester Essex
North Reading
Triton

North Reading
Newburyport
Newburyport
Newburyport
Ipswich

Triton

North Reading
North Reading
Amesbury

North Reading
Newburyport
Hamilton-Wenham
Manchester Essex
Ipswich
Newburyport
Lynnfield
Lynnfield
Lynnfield

North Reading
Triton

Amesbury
Manchester Essex
Triton

Amesbury

Triton
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Novello, Olivia
Vant, Madison
Schena, Julia
Belanger, Lidya
Buchmayr, Lucy
McAndrews, Meagan
Perron, Kameya
MacLellan, Hayden

Ipswich

North Reading
Newburyport
Amesbury
Newburyport
Amesbury
Ipswich

North Reading
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9 Zimmerman, Katie 9 North Reading 10.66 2
10 Heintz, Ellie 11 North Reading 10.70 2
11 Steinberg, Hannah 12 Newburyport 10.75 1
12 Pons, Lilly 11 Newburyport 10.81 1
13 Williamson, Lindsey 10 Amesbury 10.82 3
14 Adamo, Katie 12 Lynnfield 10.97 2
15 Shanley, Kiera 8 Triton 11.24 1
16 Caulfield, Clara 10 Lynnfield 11.67 2
17 Crocker, Charlotte 10 Manchester Essex 11.71 3
18 MacIntire, Kamryn 10 Amesbury 11.83 3
19 Ryan, Sofijia 11 Hamilton-Wenham 11.85 4
20 Cullem, Sienna 11 Ipswich 12.01 4
21 Kent, Abigail 9 Manchester Essex 12.e3 3
22 Considine, Libby 10 Lynnfield 12.59 2
23 Goodwin, Felicia 12 Ipswich 14.78 4
-- Golden, Coleen 12 Lynnfield DQ 2 Lane Violation

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity

School Finals H#
1 North Reading 1:47.40 1
2 Newburyport 1:52.73 1
3 Triton 1:56.32 1
4 Lynnfield 1:58.70 1
5 Ipswich 2:00.56 2
6 Amesbury 2:02.68 2
7 Hamilton-Wenham 2:05.86 2
8 Manchester Essex 2:07.56 2
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity

School Finals
1 Ipswich 4:22.25
2 Newburyport 4:23.88
3 North Reading 4:30.07
4 Triton 4:35.34
5 Amesbury 4:53.33
6 Manchester Essex 4:53.55
7 Lynnfield 5:02.32
Girls High Jump Varsity

Name Year School Finals
1 Ligor, Giuliana 10 North Reading J5-00.00

4-02 4-04 4-06 4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02
P P 0 X0 X0 X0 XXX
2 Pons, Lilly 11 Newburyport J5-00.00



10

10

12

13

14

15

15

17

4-02 4-04 4-06
0O X0 Xo
Novello, Olivia
4-02 4-04 4-06
P P 0

4-08 4-10 5-00 5-02
XXO0 XXO XXO0 XXX

4-08 4-10
X0 XXX

Riethmueller, Gabriella

4-02 4-04 4-06
0 0 0
Belanger, Lidya
4-02 4-04 4-06
0 0 0]
Cullem, Sienna
4-02 4-04 4-06
0 0 0
Lamont, Tiara
4-02 4-04 4-06
0 0 X0
Schena, Julia
4-02 4-04 4-06
0 0 XXO
Romano, Anna
4-02 4-04 4-06
X0 XXO XXO

4-08 4-10
X0 XXX

4-08 4-10
XX0 XXX

4-08
XXX

4-08
XXX

4-08
XXX

4-08
XXX

Guarracino, Bianca

4-02 4-04 4-06
0] O PPP
Brown, Avery
4-02 4-04 4-06
0] 0 XXX
Perron, Kameya
4-02 4-04 4-06
X0 XXO XXX
White, Lily
4-02 4-04 4-06
XX0 XXO0 XXX

Auciello, Giuliana

4-02 4-04
0 XXX

Buccilli, Adrianna

4-02 4-04

X0 XXX
Smyth, Jocelyn
4-02 4-04

X0 XXX
Fleming, Mira
4-02 4-04

XX0 XXX
Jezowski, Haley
4-02

XXX

12

12

12

11

12

11

11

12

10

10

11

11

10

Ipswich

Newburyport

Amesbury

Ipswich

North Reading

Newburyport

Triton

Lynnfield

Ipswich

Ipswich

Lynnfield

North Reading

Lynnfield

Amesbury

Hamilton-Wenham

Amesbury

J4-08.

J4-08.

J4-08.

J4-06.

J4-06.

J4-06.

J4-06.

J4-04.

J4-04.

J4-04.

J4-04.

J4-02.

J4-02.

J4-02.

J4-02.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

NH



-- Figueras Masdevall, 3Juli

Zimmerman, Katie
4-02
XXX

4-02
XXX

Girls Long Jump Varsity

10

North Reading

Lynnfield

NH

NH

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

McIntyre, Ava

16-01.50 15-08.50

Schena, Julia
FOUL
Hurd, Megan

14-05.50 15-03.50

FOUL

11

10

North Reading
Newburyport

Manchester Essex

14-05.25 15-02.25 14-05.25

Shanahan, Bayleigh

11

14-05.50 14-08.50 14-07

Robarts, Georgia
FOUL 14-08
Mooradd, Amelia
14-06 FOUL

Pons, Lilly

14-00 14-06 14-04.50

Budny, Kayla
FOUL

FOUL

PASS 13-09
Williamson, Lindsey

13-00

11

11

11

12

10

11-04.50 12-08 13-07.25

Sfikas,
FOUL
Goguen,
12-08
Cowles, Emma
FOUL FOUL
Fazio, Isabella

FOUL
Olivia

12-06 12-11.75

White, Jenny

Alexandra
13-03

13-01.50

13-00

FOUL

FOUL

10

11

11

11

10

12-08.50 11-06 12-06.50

Carbone, Julia

12-02 11-08.50 12-06

Basile, Arianna
12-03.50 FOUL

MacIntire, Kamryn
FOUL

10-08 11-02
Ewell, Sarah
10-11 10-09

FOUL FOUL
Finn, Ava

FOUL

FOUL
McCavanagh, Sylvia
FOUL

12

11

10

9

10

12

Amesbury

North Reading
Ipswich
Newburyport
North Reading
Amesbury

North Reading
Lynnfield
Newburyport
Hamilton-Wenham
Ipswich
Lynnfield
Triton

Amesbury

Triton
Manchester Essex

Hamilton-Wenham

16-01.

15-03.

15-02.

14-08.

14-08.

14-06.

14-06.

13-09.

13-07.

13-03.

13-01.

13-00.

12-11.

12-08.

12-06.

12-03.

11-02.

10-11.

50

50

25

50

00

00

00

00

25

00

50

00

75

50

00

50

00

00

FOUL

FOUL



FOUL FOUL

FOUL

-- Buoniconti, Caitlin

FOUL
Capotosto, August
FOUL FOUL
Bruno, Bella
FOUL FOUL
Gallant, Rachel
FOUL FOUL
White, Lily
FOUL FOUL

PASS PASS

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

Girls Shot Put Varsity

10 Lynnfield

9 Manchester Essex
9 Ipswich

10 Manchester Essex

10 Lynnfield

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Vant, Madison

11 North Reading

29-11.50 28-08 27-04.50

Mini, Sabrina
23-07.25
LeBlanc, Alexis

11 North Reading

23-02.50 26-10.50

10 Amesbury

24-02.50 24-01.50 26-07.50

Marotta, Ava

12 Lynnfield

23-06 25-02.25 24-11.25

Dollas, Emma

21-10 22-04 24-09

Morrissey, Nieve

11 Amesbury

12 Newburyport

23-08.50 24-07.50 21-06.75
Gay-Killeen, Caroline
22-01 22-02.25 24-04.75

Creps, Catie
21-07.
Doucet,
22-07.
Leydon,
20-03
Perron,
21-08.
Cole, London
21-09 20-03.25
Bell, Emilie
19-07.50 20-07
Kent, Abigail
21-02.50 18-06
Budny, Karleigh
20-10.25 18-01
Jacobs, Gabby
19-09.25 20-09
Hickey, Brenna
19-01 20-07.50

Bree
50 22-08
Sasha
20-05.50
Decha

.50 23-

22-07

22-00.

.50 21-

.50 19-

19-05.

.50 20-

18-11.

12 Triton

11 Amesbury

50 23-07.50 23-00.50

9 Ipswich
06.50
11 Newburyport

12 Ipswich

50 22-04.50 21-10.50

9 Triton
50

11 Lynnfield
04.50

9 Manchester Essex
10

12 North Reading
75

12 Lynnfield
01

12 Ipswich
50

29-11.

26-10.

26-07.

25-02.

24-09.

24-907.

24-04.

23-07.

23-06.

22-07.

22-04.

22-00.

21-04.

21-02.

20-10.

20-09.

20-07.

50

50

50

25

00

50

75

50

50

00

50

50

50

50

25

50

50



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Ryan, Norah
19-04 20-02 19-10
Demeo, Summer

12 Amesbury

10 Manchester Essex

18-08.50 19-09.75 19-11.50

Loomes, Ella

10 Newburyport

19-08.50 16-00 19-07.75

Kalaras, Melina

11 North Reading

18-10.75 17-04.75 19-05

Gesamondo, Trinity

12 Lynnfield

18-05.50 19-04.25 18-04.25

Baker, Maddie
18-02 17-11 18-02.50
Watson, Ava

12 Ipswich

12 Triton

14-07.25 16-09.25 16-05.50

O'Leary, Anna
14-09.50 14-07 FOUL

9 Manchester Essex

20-02.

19-11.

19-08.

19-05.

19-04.

18-02.

16-09.

14-09.

00

50

50

00

25

50

25

50






